Levee Road Water Association

P.O. Box 770, 4960 Levee RD, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Ph. (859) 404-4117/Fax (859) 498-1279

RECEIVED

JUL 1 2013

Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
KY Public Service Commission
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment

This is an application for a purchased water rate adjustment for the Levee Road Water Association. The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase in the cost of water attributable to our supplier's new wholesale rates.

The district will notice our customers of this requested rate revision before the new bills are issued.

Sincerely.

Brenda G. Murphy, Secretary-Director

Levee Road Water Association

enclosure

	a a			FOR <u>Mon</u>			ntgomery County, Kentucky Community, Town or City		
						P.S.C. KY, NO			
LEVEE ROAD WATER ASSOCIATION (Name of Utility)		Ya			SHEET NOSP.S.C. KY. NO				
	(- outries o	, ouncy						10	
				RA	TES				
		-		MONTHL					
Final	4.000	-							
FIRST Nevt	1,000 2,000	Gallons					\$10.95	Minimum Bill	
Next	3,000	Gallons					4.55	per 1000 gallons	
Next	10 000	Gallons					3.85	per 1000 gallons	
Next	25,000	Gallons					3.10	per 1000 gallons	
Over		Gallons					2.75	per 1000 gallons	
							2.45	per 1000 gallons	
	ercial Ha						\$4.83	per 1000 gallons	
		/ho has a Pi					\$4.83	per 1000 gallons	
All Wat	er purcha	ased from W	/ater Coin	Vendor			\$5.33	per 1000 gallons	
						ž.			
		(*)					5		
								24	
						2			
									
DATE OF	ISSUE	NA.	onth / Date / Ye						
DATE EFF	ECTIVE		JULY 1, 2013	ar					
ISSUED B	Y Bre	nda /	onth / Date / Yes	urphe				8	
TITLE /	ecrela	ry - 22	gnature of Offic	er)					
BY AUTHO	RITY OF O	RDER OF THE	PUBLIC SER	/ICE					

IN CASE NO. ____

DATED

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS (807 KAR 5:068)

Name of Utility	LEVEE ROAD WATER ASS	LEVEE ROAD WATER ASSOCIATION			
Date	July 1, 2011				
Address	P.O. Box 770, 4960 L	P.O. Box 770, 4960 Levee Road			
City, State, Zip	Mt. Sterling, KY	40353			
Telephone Number	859-404-4117				

1.a. Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of each. In the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Supplier(s)	Base Rate	Changed Rate
Mt. Sterling Water and Sewer System	\$2.41 per 1,000 gallons	\$2.46 pe 1,000 gallon

- 1.b. A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the increase is attached as Exhibit
- 2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

The state of the William Sc	days of this h	iing).	
(month and year)		(month and year)	
	Address vive to the contract	L'incitati di di year)	

3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than one supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If water is purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must be shown. Attach an additional sheet if necessary.

Supplier(s)	Gallons Purchased during 12 month period
Mt. Sterling Water and Sewer System	51,285,721 gallons
TOTAL PURCHASES	
4. Total gallons sold for the 12 month period	44,381,950 gallons
等。 第一章	
5. Increased water cost	\$2,564.29
The increased water cost is the cost difference between rate) and purchases at new rate.	purchases at base (current
	The state of the s
6. Purchased water adjustment factor The purchased water adjustment factor	\$0.06
The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by divwater by the total gallons sold.	viding the increased cost of
Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchase would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effect rates.	d water adjustment factor
7. Proposed effective date	July 1, 2013
是 对。自己的时间是那段的时间的时间的 对象的是一支持续,但是是是一个人。	
Jensa J. Marphy	
Signature or Utility Officer	
Secretary - Treasurer	ر

Levee Road WA 2013							
SUPPLIER Mt Sterling	NEW RATE (per 1,000) \$2.4600		OLD RATE (per 1,000) \$2.4100				
TWELVE MONTH TEST F	PERIOD:		June 2012 thru May 201	13			
SUPPLIER Mt Sterling TOTAL		<u> </u>	GALLONS PURCHASEI DURING TEST PERIO 51,285,721				
IQIAL			51,285,721				
SUPPLIER Mt Sterling	COST AT NEW RATE 126,162.87 \$0.00		COST AT OLD RATE 123,598.59 \$0.00		INCREASED		
TOTAL	\$0.00 \$126,162.87	-	\$0.00 \$123,598.59	=	WATER COS \$2,564.29	T	
TOTAL GALLONS SOLD FOR THE TEST PERIOD : 44,381,950							
Increased Water Cost /(total gallons sold / 1,000) = Purchased Water Adjustment Factor							
\$2,564.29		44,381,950	/1000	<u> </u>	0.057777679		
				ROUNDED	0.08		

* *** ***

6/13/2013 as continued was executrix e adjourned 6-13-2013 Special Note: Brand talked about With Sterling water co. raising rates. . Dle raise in pares will cover the Mt. Steeling water Rate increase. The rates Should be effective Angust FOR July billing. ubmitted 6-13-2013 Atti Knok. Brenda Murphy.